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South Carolina TLegislature

October 30, 2025, 10:49:05 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0291 (Rat #0013, Act #0070 of 2025) Joint Resolution, By Peeler, Alexander, Bennett and Cromer

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONTINUING AUTHORITY TO PAY THE EXPENSES OF STATE
GOVERNMENT IF THE 2025-2026 FISCAL YEAR BEGINS WITHOUT A GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR FISCAL
YEAR 2025-2026 HAVING BEEN ENACTED, AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/29/25
01/29/25
02/19/25
02/25/25
02/25/25
02/25/25
02/26/25
03/04/25
03/04/25
04/03/25
04/08/25
04/08/25
04/09/25
04/24/25
04/28/25
05/07/25
06/05/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)
Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 26)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 12)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 2)
Read second time (House Journal-page 40)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 40)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 23)

Ratified R 13

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/28/25
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