South Carolina Legislature

October 30, 2025, 10:49:05 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0291 (Rat #0013, Act #0070 of 2025) Joint Resolution, By Peeler, Alexander, Bennett and Cromer

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONTINUING AUTHORITY TO PAY THE EXPENSES OF STATE GOVERNMENT IF THE 2025-2026 FISCAL YEAR BEGINS WITHOUT A GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 HAVING BEEN ENACTED, AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/29/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
01/29/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/19/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/25/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)
02/25/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 26)
02/25/25		Scrivener's error corrected
02/26/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)
03/04/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)
03/04/25	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 12)
04/03/25	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 2)
04/08/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 40)
04/08/25	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 40)
04/09/25	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 23)
04/24/25		Ratified R 13
04/28/25		Signed By Governor
05/07/25		Effective date 04/28/25
06/05/25		Act No. 70